may DorrO\'1such sums as it deems necl~ssary to carry out that
purpose, until such time as the loan therefor can be collected"
aoo '

1. The Council of the Village of Slave Lake shall
borrow from the Royal Bank of Canada, Slave Lake, Sub Branch
to Kinuso the sum of fifteen thousand Dollars ($15,000.00)
until such time as the loan has been received from Central
Mortgage aoo Housing Corp., and shall agree to pay interest on tr
the sum so borrowed eithen in advance or at maturity, and in
either case after maturity until paid, at the rate of 6% per ~ru1~

[...]

and all other loans outstanding, do not exceed 75% of the total 1_ '
loan, or the limitation upon the borrowing powers of the Village: "

NOW THEREFOR BE IT ENACTED:

1tlHEi-{EASthe Council of the said Village dell11lsit
necessary to borrow the sum of fifteen thousand Dollars
($15,000.00) for the purpose afpaying Contractors Holdback,
until such time as the C.M.H.C. loan therefor can be collected"and '